IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Susquehanna Avenue, 600 ft. +/-

N centerline of Chester Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(924 Susquehanna Avenue)
* CASE NG. 05-215-A
Tammy M. & Gary L. Means, Jr.

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zonming Commussioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Tammy M. & Gary L. Means, Jr. The
administrative variance is requested for property located at 924 Susquehanna Avenue in the eastern

area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request 1s from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a garage to be located 1n the front
yard in lieu of the rear vard and too have a height of 20 ft. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft. The subject
property and requested relief are more pariicularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat
to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on November 7, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shail be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

| and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Department of

il perieieiein,

Envirommental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated December 6, 2004 stating that

| the Petitioners must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations, a copy of which is

2,

hattached hereto and made a part hereof. In addition, a ZAC comment was received from the Bureau
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of Development Plans Review dated November 12, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and

made a part hereof. Finally, a ZAC comment was received from the Office of Planning dated

December 9, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from helght and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the varance request and where sirict complhiance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shail be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and mtent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other vanances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as 1n the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such vanance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence 1n the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.K.

+ would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

i (Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

- gjmance should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 4 day of December, 2004, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a garage to be located in the front yard

in lieu of the rear yard and too have a height of 20 it. in lieu of the permitted 15 ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitfioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at

their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be requured to return,

and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Compliance with the ZAC comments made by DEPRM dated December 6, 2004, a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

Compliance with the ZAC comments made by the Bureau of Development Plans Review
dated November 12, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereio and made a part hereof;

Compliance with the ZAC comments made by the Office of Planning dated December 9,
2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hercof, where it is stated that: the
Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the accessory structure to be
converted into a dwelling unit and/or apartment; there shall be no sleeping quarters, hving
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities in the structure; and the accessory structure shall not be
used for commercial purposes. In addition, the Petitioners shall provide elevations of the
proposed garage to the Office of Planning for review and approval. The exterior of the
garage shall be similar in materials and color as the existing dwelling.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

T3]

Nelaan, VIV
JOHN V. MURPHY J
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore Ceounty

Zoning Commissioner

James 1. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Sutte 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman IIT , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

December 14, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Gary L. Means, Jr.
924 Susquehanna Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-215-A
Property: 924 Susquehanna Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Means:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be; advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerming hling an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:ra
rncilosure

c: Mr. Paul M. Naldrett
200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 402

Towson, MD 21286

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

5{9 Printed on Recyeled Paper



Petition for inistrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 62"(7[ 5"’"5?}1 € é 2hrnNe /4‘{'

which is presently zoned ___ >0 3 -

This Petition shaii be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) “Fpd . ] {, L{, 0. 3 ) 3 7 e D

Qermﬁf' 4 gAesg to Lo lnsr.z(—e;(k tn thee ﬁﬁ‘f'['%‘?"t’i‘ .
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\"[/'/Q, f OF HJJ (s é

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Bailtimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
i, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are 10 be bounded Dy e zoning
regulations and resirictions of Balimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penallties of
parjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s he subject of this Petition.

Coniract Purchaser/l essee: L egal Owner{s):
ﬁs, oo 4 L. ﬁ/"'L_ﬁp:&,S: 3g.

Name - Type or Pnnt Name - Type or {

v\/ - ~

Signature Signature

J
, TAamd M. MEADS
Addrass Telephone No. ] - Type of Ptint
Chy S Zip Code Sgnature

Attorney For Petitioner: A E(,ii;sg_gd‘ﬁwﬂaﬂc A 4/[/31_,7:_82), 770
Address Telephone No.

Name - Type or Print City ¢ State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

= izﬂn ( A - N[Mrtgq"

Company Name - S-4¢

_ GG 7. Joppatomd v Lro-\9Y goos
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone NO.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

: : ————— e e e e e e =
A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Comenissioner of Baliimore Counly, this
day of _ . that the subject matier of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations

cfEaliimonz County and that the property be repostad.

Zoning Commussioner of Balimore County

ASENO.. F.D?*li%"ﬁ Mmd&y QMM “’2“2—5 *O\P




Affidavit s
10AVIUin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent {0 testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affant(s) does/do presently reside at QZ}! SLLS VAN 41\\’,:5
Address }
@g IR aange FEO 2220
City G State Zip Lode

That based upon personai knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Adminisirative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

\J(L,\sf L’?ch(& f.,iafx \/\:‘5 LQE"‘"{ &Q@ﬂtfﬁ\-’@ﬁgﬁ C“rmhf,zf fet 2 /wfltl'z-j?fe,q.

L /i
AVl Mt %& L{*} ‘Cﬂfi"“U{)f": 2t L

r

‘Tw\ WGM#% L«F'&’f Mtes mtv[
on o b o plece Hhe gomse

That the Affhant(s) acknowledge(s) thai if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

- ~ M - pgna?

Signature Signature

. A PR~ S Thmeme/ /1) - MEAN

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thisé f day of Qﬁﬂtéf /s~ __aw 2 , before me, a Notary Public of the

L
State of Maryland, in and for the County afo d, personally appearad
éﬂ—f"f% C/ammy Mépans

the Affiant(s) kérein, personally known or satisfactorily identified o me as such Affiani(s), ana made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are {rue and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal

i’ /

7. | p S,
% ‘“s‘mlllllﬂ;”! _ 1A "{ o, 7 4
qﬁﬁg ANNE %@ Notary Public //

Vg I
;sw ‘-.% My Commission Expires DWZ

REV 09/15/98 'E'- %




%cg 8nginem’ng ,J?stmiafes., Ine.

200 Gast Joppa Road, Suite 402
Fowson, Naryland 21286-3160

1410/ 494-0001
Sacsimite: 1410/ 821-8890

ZONING DESCRIPTION
e GO0 H7- ricnrTiHw ENT
BEGINNING at a point formed by the intersection of the north side of Chester

Road, thirty-foot wide right of way, wrth the west side of Susquehanna Avenue, thirty-foot wide

right of way, thence, running with the said west side of Susquehanna Avenue,

1) North 29 degrees 36 minutes East 200.00 feet to a point, thence leaving said east right
of way and running thence,

2) North 60 degrees 34 minutes West 551.55 feet to a point on the south side of Severn

Road {unimproved), thence, along said south side of Severn Road,

3) South 18 degrees 15 West 203.99 feet to a point, thence leaving said Severn Road,

4) South 60 degrees 34 minutes East 511.70 feet to the Point of Beginning, as recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 17040
at Folio 642 |

BEING KNOWN AS Lot 281 on a plat entitled “Plan C of Long Beach Estates”, recorded
among the Land Records of Balttmore County, Marytand in plat book 4 folio 131, being further
known as #924 Susquehanna Avenue.

CONTAINING 106,286 square feet or 2.44 acres of land, more or less.
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. CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: (7 5~ & E 15 A '
, Petitioner/Developer: G . m&iﬁﬁ

Date of Hearing/Closing: £(-22- O

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 212684

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {{410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

T2 S0so0EHEKA BVE

i L ol

The sisn(s) were posted on

AT e (2L |
:r” :rir I o il ﬁljr_l:f: gﬁﬂiuﬂfﬁi‘bﬂﬁ J.u | I*] ":-r"’-.l."'“.-v[I i r”ft“l L:1 \;1

Il- liifi:l ]

bt l'|’n'fn' CA g1l ’
Y .

1 -

l| I, H!H]“ll
' )|

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)
1508 Leslie Road

{(Address)

I Dundalk, Maryland 21222
l' ‘!; i
Z IE.i*L“ """""'r“‘;'lg"‘
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimcre County Zoning Regulations (ECZR) require that nolice be given to the
general public/neighboring property ‘'owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require 2 public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing :

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisiied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the zosts associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 15
gue upon receipt and should b2 remittad direcily to the newscager

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— e oo -y T Pl

For Newspaper Advertising:

215

ltem Number or Case Number
Petitioner Gbre~) Ylesqs0s

Address or Location: q 9—% 5&.?;,:5 512010'1'2:, A\f@m v

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 712
Name: eﬂﬂmf MEA’MS
Address 20 forxwoody  |LaNE




BALTIMORE COUNTY HPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DL OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| 2/ /1 & -A Acdress 7924 gd;; GNED AON A A"fi

Contact Person: % a %V;Z-f AAI NS Phone Number: 410-887-3391
%&r, Pleass Phnt Your Name
Filing Date: /U~ / »- O\f Posting Date: ]). )~ O Closing Date: |)- 22+ s

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the Closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public nearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

poste]gr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-f Z.{S5 1| -A Address CI LT SU SEued Anua A QV@\J e -
Petitioner's Name Q“:‘ - /M = ad S Telephone 4]@ GI3-2.6p -7 7
Posting Date: él : Z O Closing Date: (|- 22 - 0%
Wording for Sign:  To ;e}gr%fziﬂw A CARAIE ‘,‘W THE FP2nT y A 2P
L4, CIEY CF_THE PEcvieen Pepp. NPRO e s HE:@_A\,—
CF_zodt . Liew et TuE povimom /5 £F

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

m omle e SR 2w E—



Department of Permits a’
Development Management

Baltimore County

&

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

November 22, 2004

Gamry L. Means, Jr.
Tammy M. Means

924 Susquehanna Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Means:
RE: Case Number: 05-215-A, 924 Susguehanna Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 28, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitied with your petition. All comments
submitied thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended {o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, atiorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All commerns
wiil be piaced in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contac
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours, -

., (20009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Paul M. Nalorett 200 E. Joppa Road Ste. 402 Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Pnnted on Recysiad Paper



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

D
- B 5 % e
Tim Kotroco R Mii :‘r“ﬁ/ﬁm
PDM YELES
" 23
John D. Oltman, Jr 5™ - “ s 2004
DEPRM 7R s
< gh{fifg {:E.ﬂ ﬂ
f;;; ) ? i
December 6, 2004 i E’f’fié‘fé‘éh{?’fﬂ ;

Zoning ltem # 05-215
Address 924 Susquehanna Ave. (Means Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 8, 2004.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management o1iers

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections

14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the

Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

b
b

The propose

d development must comply with the 15% Maximum Impervious Surface

equirements of the CBCA regulations.

Reviewer: Martha Mickey Date: December 6, 2004

ADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Drrector DATE: November 12, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Adyisory Committee Meeting
For No 15, 2004
Item Xo. 2

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning riem.

A 40-foot minimum right-of-way for Susquehanna Avenue shall be shown, and
the requested variances shall be modified accordingly.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

4
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ZAC-11-15-2004-ITEM NO 215-11122004
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 9, 2004
Department of Permits and =y e
Development Management R E 5:3 E’l y E‘iﬁ'_ D
FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 11 DEC o 2004
Director, Office of Planning v
B BERISS FNSE g s
SUBJECT: 5-215 LONING COM ASSIONER

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
with a height of 20 in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following conditions

are met;

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, iving
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

3. Provide elevations of the proposed garage to this office for review and approval. The
exterior of the garage shall be similar in materials and color as the existing dwelling.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact David Pinning at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief: %& ]




Baltimore County ;OO Eas{;;pp? Roa; 6-5500
Fire Department 4?3?35-45%13 e e

November g, 2004

ATTeNTICN: Zoning Review planners
Dlstributicn Meeting of: November 8, 2004
e NO. 2077-220

Pursuint Lo your request, the referenced planis) have been reviewed by
tnis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
correctiec or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

€. the Fire Marshai's Oifice has no commenis at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

MS5~-1102F
cc: rile
é};‘:} P - Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Hecycled Papet
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Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor ﬂm-en mf_:ce:
Michael 5. Steele, Lt. Governor |
Admmtstratmn

Maryland Department of Transportation

| Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
| Neil J Pedersen, Administrator

Date: /. /5 .24

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 215
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

S M

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 /L

Steven D, Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




Date: _ 14/ @fjfﬁfr
:

|, Har@\c)\ ey . who resides at:

Name

C?Z.& gu%f{_u_c%cu\n@ Aue. Polt Ma. 21220

Fuli address

agree with the construction of a 3-car garage io be located at:

924 Susquehanna Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21220.

This agreement is signed with the following variance conditions:
> Garage will be located in the front of the house
> "Peak" height of the garage will be 20 feet (in lieu of 15 feet)

> Property setback will be 5 feet (in lieu of 10 feet)

Signature
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TURNER

JENNIFER TURNER

= ireimrabiapullien = ——— | -

51,0

2118/t
TAX NO. 1513750350

LSk - RESIDENTIAL
ZONE: DR 3.5

S 60°%4'g

coo't O |
CHESTER RD,
——

=/

]

'faf
S

352

CRITICAL AREA
EASENMENT

|
3

Wt W Wt

345

ZSTORY DWELLING

W/ YINYC SIDINGE DRCK O W
» R4 " 2
LA RN
23 a1 mh Br.dconc
2

DORIVE
D

(ARAVEL

L . B
e R e L T T T e T R

HEA. 2106

55155

N 60 ® 324 W

SITE DATA

SITE AREA .44 ACRES T

DEED REFERENCE 17040/c42

PLAT REFERENCE 4/3|

TAX ACCT, NO. 1519851010
EXISTING ZONING DR 3.5
ZONING MAP NE 2-K
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT &
ELECTION DISTRICT 5

L

LSOSE VALESQUEZ
BLAE ALFARD

20305/68|
TAX NO. 1523184590

DSE: RESIDENTIAL

ZONE : DR 3.5

GENERAL NOTES

l. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS NO
PREVIOUS ZONING CASE HISTORY.

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY |6 SERVED
BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

3. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 15 NOT A HISTORICAL 1
SITE,NOR IVES ITLIE WITHIN A HISTORICAL DISTRICT,

4. A PORTION OF THE SPRIECT PROPERTY
LIES WITHIN THE C.B.C.A.

OWNER

GARY L. MEANS, JR.
TAMMY M. MEANS

1130 FOXWOOD LANE
BALTIMORE., MD. 2122|-59%3

xd
k/boﬂ/)‘“ *

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY

ADMINISTRATIVE Z0NING VARIANCE

2 924 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE

UWG % 53-)c40 . LOT 28|

PLAT C'OF LONG BEACH ESTATES
PLAT 4/i2]
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.

SCALE: 1’230 DATE : OCTOBER 28,2004
' ¥ HICKS ENGINEERING '
ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS, SURVEYORS & PLANNERS
200 EAST JOPPA ROAD — SUITE 402
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-—3160
(410) 494—0001
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4. A PORTION OF THE SUBIECT PROPERT
| \ HIES WITHIN THE C.B.C.A.

2. THE PROPERT LIES WITHIN THE 500 VEAR

4 I 2%
| FLOOD PLAIN, FLOOD ZONE 70 Y1
2 9 \ FANEL # 240@,0’7'_04_95_ E. C PER FEMA F =M
46.5 "{a- / |
351 2 STORY DWELL! w - Chimney

l
{
4.5

' W/ VINYL WMQ‘BH:KK s
o 924 |
& =3
LA < i5'
v . 12' % Com .
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; 5ic/w F’afth
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BALTIMORE , MD. 2122)-5933

Al

cooto || h PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
Cresien v | / / I ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING VARIANCE

it —L L #9924 SUSQUEHANNA AVENULE
Q%S — N22°20'E — — 200" —— N5 wiaex |
——DWG 4 53-4640 LOT 28]

— PLAT C'OF L_po:zﬁ BEACH ESTATES
SUSQUEHANNA  AVENUE BALTIMORE CHOUNTY, MO,

SCALE: |"=20" DATE : OCTOBER 28)£004

HICKS ENGINEERING
ASSOCIATES, INC.

& AN \ 1130 FOXWOOPD LANE %

e0'T
QRAVEL
e~
Os
h

N~ B SANITARY DWG. HOG-0828
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HEA. 21606




